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e Q;g Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2020/HQ/Admin/RTI-97 New Delhi: 08.07.2020

Sh. Awanish Kumar
Bihar

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original Application received
under the RTI Act.2005.

Reference: Your RTI Application dated 12.02.2020 received through DOPT.

In continuation to this office letter of even number dated 05.03.2020,
some additional information is received from record holding office and the same
is sent herewith at no cost.

Appellate Authority’s name and address is as under;

Ms. Renu Pushkar Chhibber

GM/Administration, DFCCIL,

5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building,
Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

(S.K. Roy)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)
E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in
Ph- 011-23454707

DA: 26 sheets

geftga e O wraterrat=aT a9 |, g #F 17 2o AfRET sietse, € Bt 110001 -
Regd. & Corporate Office: 5 Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001
Tel23454700-11-91+ :, Fax 23454701-011 :Web :www.dfccil.gov.in CIN :U 60232 DL2006 GOI155068



3

Aud . s we DN BiiRew sifw g .
§(/‘-. ﬁ Ad WoR (@ dwe) T Iue P
: réreurdpe  AGow otindis Rabeeys) Evtoers

No. ALD(E)/ENIP.FHe/A.Kumar/W? Date: 06.08.2019

JGM /HR
Corporate office
New Delhl.

Sub: - Grievance status of Sh. Awanish Kumar/Allahabad/East.
Ref: Corporate Office E-Mall, Dated: 01,08.2019. -

In reference to above, it Is communicated that Sh. Awanish Kumar
Sr.Executive/Civil/Allahabad/East has already been transferred to
DFCCIL/Kolkata on 12.04.2019. However, as desired, case history of the

‘ above named employee alongwith relevant papers are sent herewith for
©) your kind Information and necessary action please.

DAz As above (17 Pages).

Wi o
{(Om Prakash)

Chief General Manager
DFCCIL/ALD (E)
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On 09.032019, $h. Awanish Kumar, Ex-Sr.Executive/Civil, Emp.gode: lﬁﬁ‘i)ﬂlai alpp"ed
LAP from 11.03.2019 to 16,03.2019 for the purpose of chil tc;r; ‘1) and
proceeded on leave without prior sanction of leave by Competent Authority. o

On 11.03.2019, he was instructed to report the office iImmedlately (Anna]::um- ) h;_. -
replied on e-mail that his wife was suffering with serious health Issue, so he ;;as unable tg
resume duty and requested to grant his Jeave on humanity ground (Annexure-3).

On 13.03,2019, he was Informed that absence from duty without sanctioned (:f leave welf,
11.03.2019 Is treated as unauthorized absent from duties and falls under “Misconduct”
(Annexure-4). He was once again Instructed to report the office immediately failing which
Competent Authority have no option but to take action as per D&AR.

On 14.03.2019, he submitted his email copy (Annexure-5) in which he stated that as per

order, he is resuming duty from 14.03.2019, while absent mark was made against his
column in attendance reglster and requested for sanction for 3 days LAP (11.03.2019 to
13.03.2019) and 2 days LAP (15.03.2019 to 16.03.2019) for child care. CGM/ALD(E) has
Instructed him to follow the procedure for joining duty in case of absent.

On 14,03.2019, he submitted an application regarding joining after leave (Annexure-6) in
Which he requested to grant the leave and give the permission for resuming duty while the
controlling officer PM/Engg, made remark that he reported sick through e-mail.

On 19.03.2019, the employee informed through email (Annexure-7) that he was suffering
from viral fever and would resume duty as he completely recover.

On 25.03.2019, he sent an emall {Annexure-B) in which he stated that he is medically fit from

today evening, <o he can resume duty from tomorrow, but he has some personal urgent
‘work, 50 he will be on leave for 6 days more and will resume duty from April 1,2019.

On 01.04.2019, the employece applied for 12 days LAP from 19.03.2019 to 30.03.2019 on
account of viral fever & personal work along with sick & fitness certificate for the period
19.03.2019 to 25.03.2019 (Annexure-9).

On 01.04.2019, he submitted an application addressed to PM/Engg. regarding resuming
duty after leave {Annexure-10T%n which the concerned officer made the remark that the
employee was asked to submit fitness/ medical certificate on date before joining ie.
31.03.2019 but he failed to submit the same, as he was absent since 11.03.19, hence ho was

instructed to submit fitness certificate and then join duty.

On 09.04.2019, APM/Tralfic put up a Note (Annexure-11) stating that Mr. Awanish Kumar,

Sr. Executlve/Civil was absent from duty from 1 1.03.2019. He came in the office and sign In

the attendance register forcibly éven after remarks of CGM/ALD(E) Sir, about to take joining

permission before sign.
On 11.04.2019, PM/Engg./MZP [ssued a letter to the employee (Annexure-12) in which he
was again instructed to submit his fitness certificate and then Join his duty at the earljest

within one week, else matter will be sent to higher official/Corporate Office for further
action.

On 13.04.2019, the employee submitted his reply to the controlling officer (Annexure-13) ___

along with detajled explanation.

On 16.04.2019, APM/Traffic again mentioned in his Note {Annexure-14) that Sh. Awanish
Kumar, Sr.Executive/Clvil was absent from duty from 11.03.2019 to 12.04.2019, He has
forcely signed on attendance register. Viewing this CGM Sir has given remark on attendance
register "ask official to take permission before sign® on date 01.04.2019. But he ignored.

On 12.04.2019, Sh. Awanish Kumar, Sr.Executive/Civil was transferred and relieved to
CGM/Kolkata unit (Annexure-15),

On the hasis of remarks submitted by APM/Traffic, monthly absentee statement was
communicated to Corporate Office (Annexure-16). Accordingly, Corporate Office has
dedvicted S days salaty:of thegMmployes for month of March 2019 and 12 days for month of

April2019; ; 4"1"?‘“ \&“a—’
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On 09.03.2019, Sh. Awanish Kumar, Ex-Sr.Executive/Civil, Emp.Code: 100255 had applied
LAP from 11.03.2019 to 16.03.2019 for the purpose of child care (Annexure 1) and
proceeded on leave without prior sanction of leave by Competent Authority

On 11.03.2019, he was instructed to report the office immediately (Annexure-2) while he
replied on e-mail that his wife was suffering with serious health issue, so he was unable to
resume duty and requested to grant his leave on humanity ground (Annexure-3).

« 0On 13.03.2019, he was informed that absence from duty without sanctioned of leave w.e.f.
'11.03.2019 is treated as unauthorized absent from duties and falls under “Misconduct”

(Annexure-4). He was once again instructed to report the office immediately failing which
Competent Authority have no option but to take action as per D&AR.
L ]

On 14.03.2019, he submitted his email copy (Annexure-5) in which he stated that as per
order, he is resuming duty from 14.03.2019, while absent mark was made agamst his
column in attendance register and requested for sanction for 3 days LAP (11.03.2019 to
13%) and 2 daxs LAP (15.03.2019 to 16.03.2019) for child care. CGM/ALD(E) has
instructed him to follow the procedure for j joining duty in case of absent. PSSR
. .m%wwhe submitted an application regarding ]ommg_gf;g; leave (Annexure-6) in i’
w

hich he'réquested to grant the leave anfl give the permission for resuming_duy while r,he
controlling officer PM/ Engg. made remark that he reported sick through e-mail,
L ]

On 19.03.2019, themmformed through email (Annexure -7) that he was suffermg
from viral fever and would resume duty as he completely recover,
[ ]

On 25.03.2019, he sent an email (Annexure 8) in which he stated that he is medically fit from
today evening, so he can resume duty from tomorrow, bit he has some personal urgent
work, so he will be on leave for 6 days more and will resume duty from April 1, 2019.

|
|
On 01.04.2019, the employee applied for 12 days LAP from.19.03 2019 t630.03.2019 on \
account of viral fever & personal work along 1 wrth smk & fitness certificate for the period
19.03.2019 to 25.03.2019 (Annexure-9).

On 01.04.2019, he submitted an application addressed to PM/Engg regarding resummg
duty after leave (Annexure-10}"on which the concerned officer made the refark that the

employee was asked to submit fitness/ medical certificate on date béfore joining i.e. \
31.03.2019 but he failed to submit the same, as he was absent since 11 0319, hence he was
instructed to submit fitness certificate and then join duty.
* On 09.04.2019, APM/Traffic put up a Note (Annexure-11) stating that Mr. Awanish Kumar,
Sr. Executive/Civil was absent from duty from 11.03.2019. He came in the officé'and sign in . - -
the attendance register forcibly even after remarks of CGM /ALD(E] Sir, about to take joining
permission before sign.

On 11.04.2019, PM/Engg./MZP issued a letter to the employee (Annexure 12] in which he

. was again instructed-to submit his fitness certificate and then join his duty at the earliest
within one week, else matter will be sent to higher official/Corporate Office for further
action.

On 13.04.2019, the employee submitted his reply to the controlling officer (Annexure-13)
along with detailed explanation,

On 16.04.2019, APM/Traffic again mentioned in his Note (Annexure-14) that Sh. Awanish
Kumar, Sr.Executive/Civil was absent from duty from 11.03.2019 to 12.04.2019. He has
forcely signed on attendance register. Viewing this CGM Sir has given remark on attendance
register “ask official to take permission before sign” on date 01.04, 2019. But he ignored.

‘On 12.04.2019, Sh. Awanish Xumar, Sr.Executive/Civil was transferred and relieved to
CGM/Kolkata unit (Annexure-15).

On the basis of remarks submltted by APM/Traffic, monthly absentee statement was
communicated to Corporate Office (Annexure-16). Accordingly, Corporate Office has
deducted 5 days salary of the

I
ployee for month of March 2019 and 12 days for month of
April 2019, L
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HR Manual of DFCCIL

Dedicated Frelght Corridor Corporation of India Limited. Application for Leave.

01. Nameofapplicant ‘ t“\i) N “fl‘fj']. .;Eﬁa"lﬁﬁﬁ?....m_..-_,. i

L WAsy
03, Postheld (r‘ '/'-'3'"'.5“{"“‘:1" Cibi | AL

Placeof posting (Deptt /Project)

02. EmployeeCode

s A1CNEY (.

05. KindofLeaveappliedfor s )
06. Perlod :_CC Days  Fromlk219 to_je-o3- 2019
07. Purpose

L:‘d‘fj’{.‘{. ﬁ-’}f.{:rv.h._.__, ::..

08. Sat/Sun/Holidaystobe

05. WhetherintendstoavailLTC.

(If so,mention the blockyear & ’
num.ofdaystobeencashed,ifany) :. . -/‘f""’L

10. Addresswhileon Leave foih gl e &"?’T L
}.‘,-_.':. _\':. Al Hr L "

1 * 1]

. .

i
SJ5NEtureof the applicant.

Recommndaﬂoncrmuumngomcer.

-

1
 Ifthe concemed COM/GGWGMs |
applied for, the same may be I

theeave due and admisible.Inother | £ ature, Date &

126
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No. ALD(E)/EN/P.File/A.Kumar/177 A TN 9 -0 3 /
To s o
Shri Awanish Xumar
Executive/Civil/ALD/Bast

Subi Unnuthorized absence from the duty without lcave.

You have aiso

" You have found unauthorized absent from the duty on 11.03.2019. B
switch off ofMdal mobile. This Indicate gross negligence from your part. Mt P;;E: Al
out §

(Conduct, Discipline and Appeal Rules -2010 absence from duty with

under Rule-5 “Misconduct™, : 3
In view of abave, you are hereby Instructed to report the office immediately,

mmmcwmymmmmmtmmmmnaswmn.
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Malibox of devendrakumar@dice.co.ln % ' @

& ject: Fw: Unauthorized absence from the duty without leave.

; rom: Omprakash <omprakashi@dfce.co.in> on Wed, 13 Mar 2019 10:08:00 ﬁ.
To: *devendrakumar” <devendrakumar@dfos.co.in> L h g ~ 5@

38

Regards : : ;
(Om Prakash)

CGM/DFCCIL/ALD(East)

Mob: 9519032888

E-mail Id: omprakash@®dfcc.co.in

Sent from RedifimslING on Androld

Mtﬂ: awanish kumar <mv3nlsh!wmar@drm.co.m>
Soent: Mon, 11 rr:urzois 23:576..:1' GMT+0530
To: "omprakash® <omprakash@dfce.co.in> .
Subject Rs: Unauthorized absence from the duty without leavo.

R/slr _ : .
fmy wife Is suftering with serious health Issue sinco last 3 days.so child care of both baby(first age Is 2.5 yrand2nd is 7
months okiis not managable by my vife.so there was urgent need of supporl.so | have appliad for child care In soturday

n this tima ,} am caring fny both child and not able biasvamyfanﬁyakmhmhsodompondum. 80 | am not able 1o
‘resume duty In‘this condition: 4k = : e

I had aepplled for Bdays LAP' In saturday moming &ind | have not received oy Informalion from office on salurday ,retated
ta my leave.£o | inderstand that my.leave:was approved. RS AC RS

| hava dlso called. my parents to come.in allahabad for help, 1 wlil resume dutyxlmmadita!y’aﬁer’mcovery of my wife ,

1am again requesting for grant my lsave on humanity ground. :
thank you sir ‘ , .

With Regards-

AWANISH KUMAR
.Executive/civil
Semp Code 100255
CIALD(E)
8519560055

Sent from RediffmalING on Androld .

From: : <omprakas fee.codn>

B:mt m%ﬁ lbﬂbtzgd emn;?m »

To: "wanishiumsr * <awanishkumar@drce, co

Subject: Unauthorized absence from the duty without leave,

PI. find enclosed herewith unauthorized sbsenca from the duty without leave,

Regards

(Om Prakash)
CGM/DFCCIL/ALD(East)

Mob: 9519032888 _
E-mall Id: omprakmhedfcc.co.!n

 and“ony aitochroenit: o.this aieisage 9. ard Jiiteridad f6r b exchisNe: 5 of the
Sioinat it o ol i etz il o g oy g g S 0 nded: i, Y shd
.ottochments.A E- 8 not. Suofantesd ‘to: be sacing Jor #rror//ée s Ioforvation ould, b ‘ﬁt."f’mfmmm fost,

eduction, isseminition, copying,; disclosure;
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No. ALD(E)/EN/P.File/A.Kumar/177 Dated: 13.03.2019

sh. Awanish Kumar,
Sr. Executive/Civil
Allahabad/East

Sub:- Absence from the duty without leave.
/EN/P.F]!e/A.Kumar/l??, Dated:

Ref:- (1) This office letter no. ALD(E)
11.03.2019.
() Your E-Mall dated: 11.03.2019. : N

ce from the duty without leave
jal mobile. This

der reference

ed absen
Iso switched off offic
intimated to you un

You have found unauthoriz

w.e.f. 11.03.2019. You have 2
indicate gross negligence in your part,

' _ n.

As DFCCIL employee, you should aware to right of leave In

reference to HR Manual, wherein “leave cannot be claimed as a matter of
eave as mentioned vide

right”. Competent Authority has not granted the |
absence from the duty without

your E-mail under ref. (Il). Therefore,
sanctioned leave w.e.f. 11.03.2019 is treated as unauthorized absence
and falls under rule -5 “Ml_scond'uct".

re hereby Instructed to report the office X

In view of above, you @ :
petent Authority have no option but to

immediately falling which Com

. take action as per DA&R.
2. 3

(Om Prakash) ]
Chief General Manager
DFCCIL/ALD (E)

e

te offices rﬁo‘«mmmwmwmmmmmmm m'wmm pan:; 0Vi-3464704
Corporate of "z.”mm "‘ﬁﬁ“‘“"‘",‘{"wﬂ w:b: gy mum e
3% Flock; 01 M Biding, N.G. sl Vbl Chaursbe eniEh IR Atihisbod =
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bject: Re: Absence from the duty without leave. : A e 5

4 h kufhar<awanishkumar@@dice.con> on Thu. 14 hMar 2010 10:04 45
To: “omprakash “<omprokash@ e . |

abova referred letter, The department has not considered my personal life problem.if any misshaped 1o my family
;':: DFCCIN.“ will be responsible for thal. 50 &s per your order,i am resuming duty from today. today absent mark againsl
my column was made ol 9.30 am In altendance register .50 | want 10 inform thal | was present on 9.30 am in this office. |
again requesting for. sanction for 3days LAP{11-03-2019 o 13-03-2019) and 2days LAP {15-03-2019 o 16-03-2019) for

chidcare. i % T,/ |

With Regards-|./JV i ) h } )’/a, f o |
AVARISH; _LLA'R £% N " 1 1, The okl | 7 7L° oo
ékebﬁﬁdgcivilf : ' ; 3 ‘/Z;, g fz - (eC
AGLURveiGivie 71 o’ A : - e

Emp Code 100255 J sAWTY GWIEE

Q0

Iy
A= I

DFC/ALD(E) | ‘["ﬂ oS
9519660055 IRt I o L 2
G aarAp fr apeeed Cf A? ahre”

¥

AW :

& QWAL
~am: Omprakash <omprakash@dlce.codn>

- E=mail idy omprakash@dfce.co.in

miprak , o VA 0 A
.nt: Wed, 13'Mar 2019 13:58:22 + A \\) \a VOO BINAY
To: "awanlsh kumar * <awanishkumar@dice.co.in> 7 é'\fb ot® ' anvitLEsred Bl B
Sublect: Absence from the duty wilhout lsave, VT den® ' B e T A q
Pl find enclosed herewilh Absence from the duty without leave.. ¥ W‘/)\ 7 m‘cfﬂ!‘ﬁﬁ’ﬁr ':";—j 4% 3
! LS £ : L3Nl S
Regards 9’/"*’-‘\' ' "'9; ) ZDEN L
ne 93 ” 6,',6-- - d‘ ‘1l d "Iag:_:q_‘.r:_ﬁ ]
(Om Prakash) " A -'qé‘;fuama'-b WS
CGM/DFCCIL/ALD(East) O | it o SONBONINAD Lo o
i : ¢, K SO -
Mob: 9519032888 : LA RPRT Y i
.-J.
=3

A8, AN

Fror: awanish kumar <awanishkumar@dicc.co.in> ait ,-N'rb’ Y. P @ e R
 Sent:Mon, 11 Mar-2019 23:57:09 | Y L alFN S .
To: "omprakash"” <omprakash@dfcc.coln> opisn /[/ * g B _(_(,J‘"-' S VIAD X

Subject. Re: Unaulhorized absence from the duly without leavo? 6‘/‘\\’ AT A AN o

Risir W ; bl

! @ wile is sulfering with sericus health Issue since last 3 days.so chﬂ?ﬁ care of both baby(first age Is 2.5 yrand 2nd.is 7
Manths. old)is not managable by my wife.so there was urgent need of support.so | have applied for child care in salurday
...(ﬂOl'ﬂIng- i
1 this tme J am caring my both ehild and not able to lsave my {amily slone In this serious condiBon. 5o § &m nol able to
resume duty In this condition,
i had applied for Bdays LAP In saturday moming and | have not received any Information from office on salurday .related |
lo my leave.so | understand that my leava Wwas:approved, :
i have also called my parenls to come In allahabad for help. | wit resume duty Immadiately after recavery of my wire .
1 am egain requesting for grant my loave on humanity ground. :

thank you sir e ;SM\'-::F ;
With Regards- . Date. a1 O\
COWDFr M)
AWANISH KUMAR _ ggr}g}:gﬂ.
Executive/civil B o
Emp Code 100255 Doy O
DFC/ALD(E) 0 DZ CPMENGT:, - .3
9519560055 [ PMENGGIALD
: D) PRENGG/MZP
Ser from RediffimallNG on Androld 0 By, PMENGG-IALD
01 Dy. PMVENGG-I/ALD
~—ErDy. PWSA&T-VALD
D Dy. PMIS&TIIALD
mprakash <ompralashi@dtee co | D APMWENGGIALD
e/ S SR AICC. CO. > NGG-
Com Mon, 1 Mer 2015 163551 Ghtsomm DAPMELECTIALD
To: "awanishkumar * <awanlshimardrcs corins \e DAPWTR#4S ALD
sujecti Uniaithodzed absence frof the Biity wilhout lesve, ~onui)\ So-8 ~tgieaha O EXE/OPR S, !

Ttnssn LR Anven 15SOSIR0AR 8 14738 RU.psfs 100851003802 4., 112
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~ abject: Regarding rr
From: swanish kumar <awanishkum

To: “omprakesh® <omprakashg@idice.
Cc "o p” <operivastava@dice.con>

p—

Dy vk pon, o ensfpnl  appbied for ¢ elays UUP ‘

o doded o
3 mand, 09 A o peniel Nmg~ 19§ 16~8~201
N~ ~8-107 4

B '
: Jrue masl dokeod (10319 8 (530, 9 PIoAL
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Data, ST\,
CGMDFCCIALD(E)
O GMWSETIALD .
O GMIELECT/ALD
0 Dy. CPIENGG/ALD

) Dy, GPMIFINE LS

‘0 0y, CPMENGGMGE

O PMENGGIALD

CQPMENGGMZP. - .

1Oy, PMIENGGUALD

0 ’yr PMENGGHVALD .

Dy. PMENGG-IL
~o—1 Dy. PMISATIIALD,
5 Oy. PMIS&T-IIALLY

0 APMENGG-IALD
D APMENGGHI/ALD
O APMIELECT/ALD
D-ﬁ'&!t—.‘lﬂﬁmi‘-ﬂl‘ﬁhﬂ
O EXEIOF&BDIALD
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‘Wekcoms 1 Redilima NG: lnbex

Mallbax of omprakash@idice.coJn : \n;?-\

Object: Regarding medical leave IA _
mﬂtunnhhhmmlwccm.lmonm. 19 Mar 2010 09:00:44 1\}&_7_

To: "omprakesh® <omprakash@dice.codn> —
Ce "o p* <opsrivastava@dice,coln>

Respeclad sir

1 am suffering from viral fever from (ast night .20 | am not able to come duty J noed rest also . | will resurme duty 88 |

complalely recovar,
Thank you sk

~ With Regards-

AWANISH KUMAR
Exetulivelcivil
Emp Code 100255
DFC/ALD(E)

O 9519560055

~ant from RedifimaliNG an Androld

* The information contolned In this electronle ond arry ottochments to this are Intendid for the exciusive m of the

e, ST o o T i PSS oo I o 1t the e i 150 ) 1o
sseminate, distribute or copy this emall, Please notl sender Immedial dest -this .

attochments A E-mall tronsmisslon iy hot guoronteed to g secure or 'errdr»{rrrr:rmfor_mpnm could be intercepted, corrupted, lost

destroyed, arrive lote or te, or moy contoln viruses la trommisslon. Aay form of reproduction, dissemination, h

madification, distrivution and / ar publication of this mesage without the prior written consent of autharfzed representative of DFECIL ks

strictdy prohibited. Before cpening any emall ond/or ettochments, please thick them for viruses and other defects., :

=4 e e e e O

WENGG!
PWENGG/MZP

Dy PMENGG-ALD .

+ DY PWENGGHALD:
: / 6 D'?;WENGG}!IM;D'
= NV DARMENGG/ALD
oN? DABMELECT/ALD:
A7V G APMITRAFFIC/AID
O EXEIORABO/ALD

W‘mmm A s 8 B . i e e B Bt i, 8 i b s e & Bams b4 Ne  mmsmain .
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4%19 _ YWelcomne i Rediftmail NG: inbox
'Edmn‘llﬂ. MM o dwanenilg rangiuiis oo n
Subject: regarding leave of 6days
From: swstish kurmaieawanishiumar@dice.con> an Mon, 28 Rar 2019 222917
Toz "% p’qummdu.gg.‘lp.WMmmmmmm

s o AT DO (R TR -
,lemmm,mfmbqqmﬂp;hlmmmMlmumonhnlhmwmp:mrnwpmm,lolm

7

infmaling you that 1 wil be on leave for 6days More.| wil resuma duty from apel 1 2018,
With Regards-

AWAN|SH KUMAR

Executivelcvit

ng&c«nmss

ALD[E): ~ =+ oot v e o ; . e T A et e TR,

9510560055

7 wmgmdmdlnmhdnm:mpw attachments.fo this messaye:are: Inteded for 1 picusive use 4 the

mu,,_,:,rw mmmﬂgn ,rwm.'wﬁ%m._wwmm- If, yoir ore: not . the. _lnlqﬁd{y‘hdhhhl.‘ Yoir should ‘not-

attochments A Eroall irorsmieron'ts L "?”ﬁ’.'a":%"o%--i‘:a«’:"ffﬂm'“"&” vy ] m"q’m:amw 14
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8.) My miall dated 11-03-2019
9.) My mail dated 19-03-2019
10.) Mv mol) dated 18-03-2019

. RespectedSir, .
; vide abmte referred suh]ect an
. Gupta Is false and rllegal No ofﬁce order has issued ta m
register. :
As per verbal discussion (T eiephon!cally date (13 &
_ duty without any need of jolning letter and told to submi
- submitted allready): 5o It implies that [ have not-don

_ understand charges of misconduct of signil
~ Now you are demanding for su m

_Jeava, but It cannot be such that bec
for period 19.03.2019 to 25. 03.
unavoidable circumstances and for app
26™ march. Therefore, It compel me to inforr
26-03-19 to 31-03-19) through mail dated 25.0 _
days) for period 19.03.2019 to 31.03.2019, | have sub
Jolning letter, medical fithess (zerox copy), LAP fori
mention joining letter.is not properly observed an
signature in attendance register.even after my pre
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SL.no-1 2.3,4 5 '
t) wastage of 11 days crucial trme
this period I'was in mema\ distur
d) You hzw also prevent official v
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